

Range: Block: First to Last Include Lien Type: Municipal: Y Outside: Y Assign Full: N Assign < Cert: N
 Lot: Include Lien Status: Open: Y Redeemed: N Foreclosed: N Canceled: N
 Qual: Sale Dates: 01/01/02 to 01/10/23 Include Fees: N
 Transaction Dates: 01/01/02 to 01/10/23 Include Costs: Y
 Include Charge Type: Tax: Y Water: Y Sewer: Y Electric: Y Utility: Y
 Sp. Assmnt: Y Misc: Y Boarding Up: Y Demolition: Y
 For Liens with Sale Date and/or Assign Date in the Transaction Date Range:
 Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Prin Balances = Certificate + Adjustments - Redemption Payments Principal.
 'Assignment for Full Amount' Prin Balance = Assignment Payments (prin & interest) + Adjustments (after assignment)
 - Redemption Payments Principal.
 For Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Liens with Sale Date before the low Transaction Date Range
 and for 'Assign for Full Amount' Liens with Assignment Date before the low Transaction Date Range:
 Prin Balances = Previous Balance + Adjustments - Redemption Payments Principal.

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium	
Lot	Street Address	Held By		Check Cleared Date	Amounts In Sale		
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years		Principal	Interest	
Cert Num	Property Location			Balance Type		Total	
Lien Hldr Id	Name						
	Trans: Balance Type	Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	
						Principal	
						Interest	
						Prin Balance	
2	JOHNSTON, JAMES P + EILEEN H	12/05/19	Open			18.00 %	0.00
1	58 EISENHOWER PARKWAY	Municipal					
	ROSELAND, N.J.	07068	2018				
19-00001	EISENHOWER PARKWAY				Tax	969.22	195.30
MUN	BOROUGH OF ROSELAND				Cost	23.29	0.00
					Total In Sale:		1,187.81
					Balance as of 12/31/01:		0.00
	Tax	02/01/19	19	1	J 061 J-37 T/F MUN SUBS	242.31	0.00
	Tax	05/01/19	19	2	J 061 J-37 T/F MUN SUBS	242.30	0.00
	Tax	08/01/19	19	3	J 061 J-37 T/F MUN SUBS	246.61	0.00
	Tax	11/01/19	19	4	J 061 J-37 T/F MUN SUBS	246.60	0.00
	Tax	02/01/20	20	1	J 061 J-61 T/F TO LIEN	244.46	0.00
	Tax	05/01/20	20	2	J 061 J-61 T/F TO LIEN	244.45	0.00
	Tax	08/01/20	20	3	J 061 J-61 T/F TO LIEN	253.92	0.00
	Tax	11/01/20	20	4	J 061 J-61 T/F TO LIEN	244.02	0.00
	Tax	02/01/21	21	1	J 061	246.72	0.00
	Tax	05/01/21	21	2	J 061	246.71	0.00
	Tax	08/01/21	21	3	J 061	248.43	0.00
	Tax	11/01/21	21	4	J 061	248.43	0.00
	Tax	02/01/22	22	1	J 061 J-36 T/F MUN SUB TO LIEN	247.58	0.00
	Tax	05/01/22	22	2	J 061 J-36 T/F MUN SUB TO LIEN	247.57	0.00
	Tax	08/01/22	22	3	J 061 J-36 T/F MUN SUB TO LIEN	251.87	0.00
	Tax	11/01/22	22	4	J 061 J-36 T/F MUN SUB TO LIEN	257.03	0.00
3	BONFORTE, LEONARD C/O BERHIDE L	09/29/11	Open			11.00 %	0.00
13	82 SILVER SPRING COURT	Outside					
	EAST HANOVER, N.J.	07936	2010				
11-00001	14 FIRST AVENUE				Tax	465.86	43.27
00029	ROBERT PALMISANO				Cost	15.00	0.00
					Total In Sale:		524.13
					Balance as of 12/31/01:		0.00
	Tax	11/15/11	11	1	J 074	219.22	0.00
	Tax	11/15/11	11	2	J 074	215.11	0.00
	Tax	11/15/11	11	3	J 074	224.79	0.00
	Tax	11/15/11	11	4	J 074	211.37	0.00

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total							
	Trans: Balance Type	Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance				
3 13 13-00001 MUN	BONFORTE, LEONARD C/O BERHIDE L 82 SILVER SPRING COURT EAST HANOVER, N.J. 14 FIRST AVENUE BOROUGH OF ROSELAND	11/21/13 Municipal 07936	Open 2012					18.00 %	0.00				
						Tax	916.65	213.52	1,130.17				
						Cost	22.60	0.00	22.60				
						Total In Sale:			1,152.77				
						Balance as of 12/31/01:			0.00				
						Tax	02/01/13	13	1	J 061	229.17	0.00	1,381.94
						Tax	05/01/13	13	2	J 061	229.16	0.00	1,611.10
						Tax	08/01/13	13	3	J 061	230.29	0.00	1,841.39
						Tax	11/01/13	13	4	J 061	230.28	0.00	2,071.67
						Tax	02/01/14	14	1	J 061	229.73	0.00	2,301.40
						Tax	05/01/14	14	2	J 061	229.72	0.00	2,531.12
						Tax	08/01/14	14	3	J 061	256.50	0.00	2,787.62
						Tax	11/01/14	14	4	J 061	256.50	0.00	3,044.12
						Tax	02/01/15	15	1	J 061 J-63	243.12	0.00	3,287.24
						Tax	05/01/15	15	2	J 061 J-63	243.11	0.00	3,530.35
						Tax	08/01/15	15	3	J 061 J-63	257.06	0.00	3,787.41
						Tax	11/01/15	15	4	J 061 J-63	257.06	0.00	4,044.47
						Tax	02/01/16	16	1	J 061 J-54 TRANSFER LIENS	250.09	0.00	4,294.56
						Tax	05/01/16	16	2	J 061 J-54 TRANSFER LIENS	250.09	0.00	4,544.65
						Tax	08/01/16	16	3	J 061 J-54 TRANSFER LIENS	248.96	0.00	4,793.61
						Tax	11/01/16	16	4	J 061 J-54 TRANSFER LIENS	248.96	0.00	5,042.57
						Tax	02/01/17	17	1	J 061	249.53	0.00	5,292.10
						Tax	05/01/17	17	2	J 061	249.52	0.00	5,541.62
						Tax	08/01/17	17	3	J 061	257.40	0.00	5,799.02
						Tax	11/01/17	17	4	J 061	257.40	0.00	6,056.42
						Tax	02/01/18	18	1	J 061 J-54 T/F TO LIEN	253.47	0.00	6,309.89
						Tax	05/01/18	18	2	J 061 J-54 T/F TO LIEN	253.46	0.00	6,563.35
						Tax	08/01/18	18	3	J 061 J-54 T/F TO LIEN	253.69	0.00	6,817.04
						Tax	11/01/18	18	4	J 061 J-54 T/F TO LIEN	253.68	0.00	7,070.72
						Tax	02/01/19	19	1	J 061 J-37 T/F MUN SUBS	253.58	0.00	7,324.30
						Tax	05/01/19	19	2	J 061 J-37 T/F MUN SUBS	253.57	0.00	7,577.87
						Tax	08/01/19	19	3	J 061 J-37 T/F MUN SUBS	258.08	0.00	7,835.95
						Tax	11/01/19	19	4	J 061 J-37 T/F MUN SUBS	258.07	0.00	8,094.02
						Tax	02/01/20	20	1	J 061 J-61 T/F TO LIEN	255.83	0.00	8,349.85
						Tax	05/01/20	20	2	J 061 J-61 T/F TO LIEN	255.82	0.00	8,605.67
						Tax	08/01/20	20	3	J 061 J-61 T/F TO LIEN	265.73	0.00	8,871.40
						Tax	11/01/20	20	4	J 061 J-61 T/F TO LIEN	255.37	0.00	9,126.77
						Tax	02/01/21	21	1	J 061	258.19	0.00	9,384.96
						Tax	05/01/21	21	2	J 061	258.19	0.00	9,643.15
						Tax	08/01/21	21	3	J 061	259.99	0.00	9,903.14
						Tax	11/01/21	21	4	J 061	259.98	0.00	10,163.12
						Tax	02/01/22	22	1	J 061 J-36 T/F MUN SUB TO LIEN	259.09	0.00	10,422.21
						Tax	05/01/22	22	2	J 061 J-36 T/F MUN SUB TO LIEN	259.09	0.00	10,681.30
						Tax	08/01/22	22	3	J 061 J-36 T/F MUN SUB TO LIEN	263.59	0.00	10,944.89
						Tax	11/01/22	22	4	J 061 J-36 T/F MUN SUB TO LIEN	268.98	0.00	11,213.87

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
6 2	DAIRE, BRIAN E. & MAUREEN A. 44 FOURTH AVE. ROSELAND, N.J.	12/15/22 Outside 07068	Open 2021					0.00 %	33,000.00
22-00001 2022-005	44 FOURTH AVENUE REALTY SOLUTIONS JV LLC					Tax	4,435.73	996.51	5,432.24
						Water	310.50	41.92	352.42
						Cost	100.00	0.00	100.00
						Total In Sale:			5,884.66
						Balance as of 12/31/01:			0.00
	Water	12/22/22	22	1	J	074	115.35	0.00	6,000.01
	Tax	12/22/22	22	1	J	074	2,530.32	0.00	8,530.33
	Tax	12/22/22	22	2	J	074	2,432.19	0.00	10,962.52
	Water	12/22/22	22	2	J	074	110.85	0.00	11,073.37
	Water	12/22/22	22	3	J	074	106.35	0.00	11,179.72
	Tax	12/22/22	22	3	J	074	2,374.63	0.00	13,554.35
	Tax	12/22/22	22	4	J	074	2,321.40	0.00	15,875.75
	Water	12/22/22	22	4	J	074	101.75	0.00	15,977.50
11 27	LLS LLC C/O A. SPINNER 1735 MARKET ST, STE A400 PJILADELPHIA, PA	11/30/18 Municipal 19103	Open 2017					18.00 %	0.00
18-00001 MUN	448 EAGLE ROCK AVENUE BOROUGH OF ROSELAND					Tax	2,903.47	431.67	3,335.14
						Cost	66.70	0.00	66.70
						Total In Sale:			3,401.84
						Balance as of 12/31/01:			0.00
	Tax	02/01/18	18	1	J	061 J-54 T/F TO LIEN	1,429.53	0.00	4,831.37
	Tax	05/01/18	18	2	J	061 J-54 T/F TO LIEN	1,429.53	0.00	6,260.90
	Tax	08/01/18	18	3	J	061 J-54 T/F TO LIEN	1,430.80	0.00	7,691.70
	Tax	11/01/18	18	4	J	061 J-54 T/F TO LIEN	1,430.79	0.00	9,122.49
	Tax	02/01/19	19	1	J	061 J-37 T/F MUN SUBS	1,430.17	0.00	10,552.66
	Tax	05/01/19	19	2	J	061 J-37 T/F MUN SUBS	1,430.16	0.00	11,982.82
	Tax	08/01/19	19	3	J	061 J-37 T/F MUN SUBS	1,455.54	0.00	13,438.36
	Tax	11/01/19	19	4	J	061 J-37 T/F MUN SUBS	1,455.54	0.00	14,893.90
	Tax	02/01/20	20	1	J	061 J-61 T/F TO LIEN	1,442.86	0.00	16,336.76
	Tax	05/01/20	20	2	J	061 J-61 T/F TO LIEN	1,442.85	0.00	17,779.61
	Tax	08/01/20	20	3	J	061 J-61 T/F TO LIEN	1,498.69	0.00	19,278.30
	Tax	11/01/20	20	4	J	061 J-61 T/F TO LIEN	1,440.31	0.00	20,718.61
	Tax	02/01/21	21	1	J	061	1,456.18	0.00	22,174.79
	Tax	05/01/21	21	2	J	061	1,456.18	0.00	23,630.97
	Tax	08/01/21	21	3	J	061	1,466.33	0.00	25,097.30
	Tax	11/01/21	21	4	J	061	1,466.32	0.00	26,563.62
	Tax	02/01/22	22	1	J	061 J-36 T/F MUN SUB TO LIEN	1,461.26	0.00	28,024.88
	Tax	05/01/22	22	2	J	061 J-36 T/F MUN SUB TO LIEN	1,461.25	0.00	29,486.13
	Tax	08/01/22	22	3	J	061 J-36 T/F MUN SUB TO LIEN	1,486.63	0.00	30,972.76
	Tax	11/01/22	22	4	J	061 J-36 T/F MUN SUB TO LIEN	1,517.09	0.00	32,489.85

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
	Trans: Balance Type	Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
11 28	LLS LLC C/O A. SPINNER 1735 MARKET ST, STE A400 PHILADELPHIA, PA	11/30/18 Municipal 19103	Open					18.00 %	0.00
18-00002 MUN	446 EAGLE ROCK AVENUE BOROUGH OF ROSELAND					Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/01:	901.47 19.77	86.94 0.00	988.41 19.77 1,008.18 0.00
	Tax	02/01/18	18	1	J	061 J-54 T/F TO LIEN	443.84	0.00	1,452.02
	Tax	05/01/18	18	2	J	061 J-54 T/F TO LIEN	443.84	0.00	1,895.86
	Tax	08/01/18	18	3	J	061 J-54 T/F TO LIEN	444.24	0.00	2,340.10
	Tax	11/01/18	18	4	J	061 J-54 T/F TO LIEN	444.23	0.00	2,784.33
	Tax	02/01/19	19	1	J	061 J-37 T/F MUN SUBS	444.04	0.00	3,228.37
	Tax	05/01/19	19	2	J	061 J-37 T/F MUN SUBS	444.04	0.00	3,672.41
	Tax	08/01/19	19	3	J	061 J-37 T/F MUN SUBS	451.92	0.00	4,124.33
	Tax	11/01/19	19	4	J	061 J-37 T/F MUN SUBS	451.91	0.00	4,576.24
	Tax	02/01/20	20	1	J	061 J-61 T/F TO LIEN	447.98	0.00	5,024.22
	Tax	05/01/20	20	2	J	061 J-61 T/F TO LIEN	447.98	0.00	5,472.20
	Tax	08/01/20	20	3	J	061 J-61 T/F TO LIEN	465.31	0.00	5,937.51
	Tax	11/01/20	20	4	J	061 J-61 T/F TO LIEN	447.19	0.00	6,384.70
	Tax	02/01/21	21	1	J	061	452.12	0.00	6,836.82
	Tax	05/01/21	21	2	J	061	452.11	0.00	7,288.93
	Tax	08/01/21	21	3	J	061	455.27	0.00	7,744.20
	Tax	11/01/21	21	4	J	061	455.26	0.00	8,199.46
	Tax	02/01/22	22	1	J	061 J-36 T/F MUN SUB TO LIEN	453.69	0.00	8,653.15
	Tax	05/01/22	22	2	J	061 J-36 T/F MUN SUB TO LIEN	453.69	0.00	9,106.84
	Tax	08/01/22	22	3	J	061 J-36 T/F MUN SUB TO LIEN	461.57	0.00	9,568.41
	Tax	11/01/22	22	4	J	061 J-36 T/F MUN SUB TO LIEN	471.03	0.00	10,039.44
20 13	BEECHTREE GLEN INC. 820 MORRIS TPKE SUITE 301 SHORT HILLS,N.J.	11/21/13 Municipal 07078	Open					18.00 %	0.00
13-00004 MUN	PASSAIC AVENUE REAR BOROUGH OF ROSELAND					Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/01:	336.38 15.00	28.43 0.00	364.81 15.00 379.81 0.00
	Tax	02/01/13	13	1	J	061	305.55	0.00	685.36
	Tax	05/01/13	13	2	J	061	305.55	0.00	990.91
	Tax	08/01/13	13	3	J	061	307.05	0.00	1,297.96
	Tax	11/01/13	13	4	J	061	307.05	0.00	1,605.01
	Tax	02/01/14	14	1	J	061	306.30	0.00	1,911.31
	Tax	05/01/14	14	2	J	061	306.30	0.00	2,217.61
	Tax	08/01/14	14	3	J	061	342.00	0.00	2,559.61
	Tax	11/01/14	14	4	J	061	342.00	0.00	2,901.61
	Tax	02/01/15	15	1	J	061 J-63	324.15	0.00	3,225.76
	Tax	05/01/15	15	2	J	061 J-63	324.15	0.00	3,549.91
	Tax	08/01/15	15	3	J	061 J-63	342.75	0.00	3,892.66
	Tax	11/01/15	15	4	J	061 J-63	342.75	0.00	4,235.41
	Tax	02/01/16	16	1	J	061 J-54 TRANSFER LIENS	333.45	0.00	4,568.86
	Tax	05/01/16	16	2	J	061 J-54 TRANSFER LIENS	333.45	0.00	4,902.31

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total					
Trans: Balance Type				Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
20	13	13-00004 BEECHTREE GLEN INC.				Continued					
		Tax	08/01/16	16	3	J	061	J-54 TRANSFER LIENS	331.95	0.00	5,234.26
		Tax	11/01/16	16	4	J	061	J-54 TRANSFER LIENS	331.95	0.00	5,566.21
		Tax	02/01/17	17	1	J	061		332.70	0.00	5,898.91
		Tax	05/01/17	17	2	J	061		332.70	0.00	6,231.61
		Tax	08/01/17	17	3	J	061		343.20	0.00	6,574.81
		Tax	11/01/17	17	4	J	061		343.20	0.00	6,918.01
		Tax	02/01/18	18	1	J	061	J-54 T/F TO LIEN	337.95	0.00	7,255.96
		Tax	05/01/18	18	2	J	061	J-54 T/F TO LIEN	337.95	0.00	7,593.91
		Tax	08/01/18	18	3	J	061	J-54 T/F TO LIEN	338.25	0.00	7,932.16
		Tax	11/01/18	18	4	J	061	J-54 T/F TO LIEN	338.25	0.00	8,270.41
		Tax	02/01/19	19	1	J	061	J-37 T/F MUN SUBS	338.10	0.00	8,608.51
		Tax	05/01/19	19	2	J	061	J-37 T/F MUN SUBS	338.10	0.00	8,946.61
		Tax	08/01/19	19	3	J	061	J-37 T/F MUN SUBS	344.10	0.00	9,290.71
		Tax	11/01/19	19	4	J	061	J-37 T/F MUN SUBS	344.10	0.00	9,634.81
		Tax	02/01/20	20	1	J	061	J-61 T/F TO LIEN	341.10	0.00	9,975.91
		Tax	05/01/20	20	2	J	061	J-61 T/F TO LIEN	341.10	0.00	10,317.01
		Tax	08/01/20	20	3	J	061	J-61 T/F TO LIEN	354.30	0.00	10,671.31
		Tax	11/01/20	20	4	J	061	J-61 T/F TO LIEN	340.50	0.00	11,011.81
		Tax	02/01/21	21	1	J	061		344.25	0.00	11,356.06
		Tax	05/01/21	21	2	J	061		344.25	0.00	11,700.31
		Tax	08/01/21	21	3	J	061		346.65	0.00	12,046.96
		Tax	11/01/21	21	4	J	061		346.65	0.00	12,393.61
		Tax	02/01/22	22	1	J	061	J-36 T/F MUN SUB TO LIEN	345.45	0.00	12,739.06
		Tax	05/01/22	22	2	J	061	J-36 T/F MUN SUB TO LIEN	345.45	0.00	13,084.51
		Tax	08/01/22	22	3	J	061	J-36 T/F MUN SUB TO LIEN	351.45	0.00	13,435.96
		Tax	11/01/22	22	4	J	061	J-36 T/F MUN SUB TO LIEN	358.65	0.00	13,794.61
20 14	BEECHTREE GLEN INC. 820 MORRIS TPKE SUITE 301 SHORT HILLS,N.J.	11/21/13 Municipal 07078	Open 2012						18.00 %	0.00	
13-00005 MUN	PASSAIC AVENUE REAR BOROUGH OF ROSELAND			Tax Cost	2,181.07 48.74	256.07 0.00					2,437.14 48.74
				Total In Sale:							2,485.88
				Balance as of 12/31/01:							0.00
		Tax	02/01/13	13	1	J	061		1,986.08	0.00	4,471.96
		Tax	05/01/13	13	2	J	061		1,986.07	0.00	6,458.03
		Tax	08/01/13	13	3	J	061		1,995.83	0.00	8,453.86
		Tax	11/01/13	13	4	J	061		1,995.82	0.00	10,449.68
		Tax	02/01/14	14	1	J	061		1,990.95	0.00	12,440.63
		Tax	05/01/14	14	2	J	061		1,990.95	0.00	14,431.58
		Tax	08/01/14	14	3	J	061		2,223.00	0.00	16,654.58
		Tax	11/01/14	14	4	J	061		2,223.00	0.00	18,877.58
		Tax	02/01/15	15	1	J	061	J-63	2,106.98	0.00	20,984.56
		Tax	05/01/15	15	2	J	061	J-63	2,106.97	0.00	23,091.53
		Tax	08/01/15	15	3	J	061	J-63	2,227.88	0.00	25,319.41
		Tax	11/01/15	15	4	J	061	J-63	2,227.87	0.00	27,547.28
		Tax	02/01/16	16	1	J	061	J-54 TRANSFER LIENS	2,167.43	0.00	29,714.71
		Tax	05/01/16	16	2	J	061	J-54 TRANSFER LIENS	2,167.42	0.00	31,882.13

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
20	14	13-00005 BEECHTREE GLEN INC.				Continued			
	Tax	08/01/16	16	3	J 061	J-54 TRANSFER LIENS	2,157.68	0.00	34,039.81
	Tax	11/01/16	16	4	J 061	J-54 TRANSFER LIENS	2,157.67	0.00	36,197.48
	Tax	02/01/17	17	1	J 061		2,162.55	0.00	38,360.03
	Tax	05/01/17	17	2	J 061		2,162.55	0.00	40,522.58
	Tax	08/01/17	17	3	J 061		2,230.80	0.00	42,753.38
	Tax	11/01/17	17	4	J 061		2,230.80	0.00	44,984.18
	Tax	02/01/18	18	1	J 061	J-54 T/F TO LIEN	2,196.68	0.00	47,180.86
	Tax	05/01/18	18	2	J 061	J-54 T/F TO LIEN	2,196.67	0.00	49,377.53
	Tax	08/01/18	18	3	J 061	J-54 T/F TO LIEN	2,198.63	0.00	51,576.16
	Tax	11/01/18	18	4	J 061	J-54 T/F TO LIEN	2,198.62	0.00	53,774.78
	Tax	02/01/19	19	1	J 061	J-37 T/F MUN SUBS	2,197.65	0.00	55,972.43
	Tax	05/01/19	19	2	J 061	J-37 T/F MUN SUBS	2,197.65	0.00	58,170.08
	Tax	08/01/19	19	3	J 061	J-37 T/F MUN SUBS	2,236.65	0.00	60,406.73
	Tax	11/01/19	19	4	J 061	J-37 T/F MUN SUBS	2,236.65	0.00	62,643.38
	Tax	02/01/20	20	1	J 061	J-61 T/F TO LIEN	2,217.15	0.00	64,860.53
	Tax	05/01/20	20	2	J 061	J-61 T/F TO LIEN	2,217.15	0.00	67,077.68
	Tax	08/01/20	20	3	J 061	J-61 T/F TO LIEN	2,302.95	0.00	69,380.63
	Tax	11/01/20	20	4	J 061	J-61 T/F TO LIEN	2,213.25	0.00	71,593.88
	Tax	02/01/21	21	1	J 061		2,237.63	0.00	73,831.51
	Tax	05/01/21	21	2	J 061		2,237.62	0.00	76,069.13
	Tax	08/01/21	21	3	J 061		2,253.23	0.00	78,322.36
	Tax	11/01/21	21	4	J 061		2,253.22	0.00	80,575.58
	Tax	02/01/22	22	1	J 061	J-36 T/F MUN SUB TO LIEN	2,245.43	0.00	82,821.01
	Tax	05/01/22	22	2	J 061	J-36 T/F MUN SUB TO LIEN	2,245.42	0.00	85,066.43
	Tax	08/01/22	22	3	J 061	J-36 T/F MUN SUB TO LIEN	2,284.43	0.00	87,350.86
	Tax	11/01/22	22	4	J 061	J-36 T/F MUN SUB TO LIEN	2,331.22	0.00	89,682.08
49 105	ABBAMONTE,ESQ. JOHN C. 5 EAGLE ROCK AVENUE ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY	09/29/11 Outside 07068				Open		18.00 %	0.00
11-00005 00029	1 EAGLE ROCK AVENUE ROBERT PALMISANO					Tax Cost	4,624.96 100.00	843.48 0.00	5,468.44 100.00
						Total In Sale:			5,568.44
						Balance as of 12/31/01:			0.00
	Tax	11/15/11	11	1	J 074		1,322.44	0.00	6,890.88
	Tax	11/15/11	11	2	J 074		1,270.33	0.00	8,161.21
	Tax	11/15/11	11	3	J 074		1,297.97	0.00	9,459.18
	Tax	11/15/11	11	4	J 074		1,191.54	0.00	10,650.72
49 105	ABBAMONTE,ESQ. JOHN C. 5 EAGLE ROCK AVENUE ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY	11/21/13 Municipal 07068				Open		18.00 %	0.00
13-00007 MUN	1 EAGLE ROCK AVENUE BOROUGH OF ROSELAND					Tax Cost	5,147.50 100.00	1,305.81 0.00	6,453.31 100.00
						Total In Sale:			6,553.31
						Balance as of 12/31/01:			0.00
	Tax	02/01/13	13	1	J 061		1,286.88	0.00	7,840.19
	Tax	05/01/13	13	2	J 061		1,286.87	0.00	9,127.06

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
49	105	13-00007	ABBAMONTE,ESQ.	JOHN C.	Continued				
	Tax	08/01/13	13	3	J	061	1,293.19	0.00	10,420.25
	Tax	11/01/13	13	4	J	061	1,293.19	0.00	11,713.44
	Tax	02/01/14	14	1	J	061	1,290.04	0.00	13,003.48
	Tax	05/01/14	14	2	J	061	1,290.03	0.00	14,293.51
	Tax	08/01/14	14	3	J	061	1,440.39	0.00	15,733.90
	Tax	11/01/14	14	4	J	061	1,440.39	0.00	17,174.29
	Tax	02/01/15	15	1	J	061 J-63	1,365.22	0.00	18,539.51
	Tax	05/01/15	15	2	J	061 J-63	1,365.21	0.00	19,904.72
	Tax	08/01/15	15	3	J	061 J-63	1,443.55	0.00	21,348.27
	Tax	11/01/15	15	4	J	061 J-63	1,443.54	0.00	22,791.81
	Tax	02/01/16	16	1	J	061 J-54 TRANSFER LIENS	1,404.38	0.00	24,196.19
	Tax	05/01/16	16	2	J	061 J-54 TRANSFER LIENS	1,404.38	0.00	25,600.57
	Tax	08/01/16	16	3	J	061 J-54 TRANSFER LIENS	1,398.07	0.00	26,998.64
	Tax	11/01/16	16	4	J	061 J-54 TRANSFER LIENS	1,398.06	0.00	28,396.70
	Tax	02/01/17	17	1	J	061	1,401.23	0.00	29,797.93
	Tax	05/01/17	17	2	J	061	1,401.22	0.00	31,199.15
	Tax	08/01/17	17	3	J	061	1,445.44	0.00	32,644.59
	Tax	11/01/17	17	4	J	061	1,445.44	0.00	34,090.03
	Tax	02/01/18	18	1	J	061 J-54 T/F TO LIEN	1,423.34	0.00	35,513.37
	Tax	05/01/18	18	2	J	061 J-54 T/F TO LIEN	1,423.33	0.00	36,936.70
	Tax	08/01/18	18	3	J	061 J-54 T/F TO LIEN	1,424.60	0.00	38,361.30
	Tax	11/01/18	18	4	J	061 J-54 T/F TO LIEN	1,424.59	0.00	39,785.89
	Tax	02/01/19	19	1	J	061 J-37 T/F MUN SUBS	1,423.97	0.00	41,209.86
	Tax	05/01/19	19	2	J	061 J-37 T/F MUN SUBS	1,423.96	0.00	42,633.82
	Tax	08/01/19	19	3	J	061 J-37 T/F MUN SUBS	1,449.24	0.00	44,083.06
	Tax	11/01/19	19	4	J	061 J-37 T/F MUN SUBS	1,449.23	0.00	45,532.29
	Tax	02/01/20	20	1	J	061 J-61 T/F TO LIEN	1,436.60	0.00	46,968.89
	Tax	05/01/20	20	2	J	061 J-61 T/F TO LIEN	1,436.60	0.00	48,405.49
	Tax	08/01/20	20	3	J	061 J-61 T/F TO LIEN	1,492.20	0.00	49,897.69
	Tax	11/01/20	20	4	J	061 J-61 T/F TO LIEN	1,434.07	0.00	51,331.76
	Tax	02/01/21	21	1	J	061	1,449.87	0.00	52,781.63
	Tax	05/01/21	21	2	J	061	1,449.87	0.00	54,231.50
	Tax	08/01/21	21	3	J	061	1,459.97	0.00	55,691.47
	Tax	11/01/21	21	4	J	061	1,459.97	0.00	57,151.44
	Tax	02/01/22	22	1	J	061 J-36 T/F MUN SUB TO LIEN	1,454.92	0.00	58,606.36
	Tax	05/01/22	22	2	J	061 J-36 T/F MUN SUB TO LIEN	1,454.92	0.00	60,061.28
	Tax	08/01/22	22	3	J	061 J-36 T/F MUN SUB TO LIEN	1,480.19	0.00	61,541.47
	Tax	11/01/22	22	4	J	061 J-36 T/F MUN SUB TO LIEN	1,510.52	0.00	63,051.99
60 7	CANON, WILLIAM W. ESTATE OLD EAGLE ROCK AVE. ROSELAND, N.J.	11/21/02 Outside 07068	Open					18.00 %	0.00
02-002 00021	32 EAGLE ROCK AVE. LING SHOU		2001	Tax Cost			91.90 15.00	7.48 0.00	99.38 15.00
Total In Sale:									114.38
Balance as of 12/31/01:									0.00

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
60 7	CANON, WILLIAM W. ESTATE OLD EAGLE ROCK AVE. ROSELAND, N.J.	11/20/03	Open					0.18 %	0.00
03-001 00024	32 EAGLE ROCK AVE. CORRADO SIGONA	Outside 07068	2002						
Tax							89.20	10.28	99.48
Cost							15.00	0.00	15.00
Total In Sale:									114.48
Balance as of 12/31/01:									0.00
Tax Sale Payment: 11/20/03 03 4 P 009 CS							114.48	0.00	114.48
Tax 12/30/03 03 4 J 074 CK# 1575							97.44	0.00	211.92
60 7	CANON, WILLIAM W. ESTATE OLD EAGLE ROCK AVE. ROSELAND, N.J.	12/08/05	Open					18.00 %	0.00
05-00001 MUN	32 EAGLE ROCK AVE. BOROUGH OF ROSELAND	Municipal 07068	2004						
Tax							95.30	11.24	106.54
Cost							15.00	0.00	15.00
Total In Sale:									121.54
Balance as of 12/31/01:									0.00
Tax 02/01/05 05 1 J 061							23.83	0.00	145.37
Tax 05/01/05 05 2 J 061							23.82	0.00	169.19
Tax 08/01/05 05 3 J 061							26.83	0.00	196.02
Tax 11/01/05 05 4 J 061							26.82	0.00	222.84
Tax 12/08/05 04 1 J 061							23.38-	0.00	199.46
Tax 12/08/05 04 1 J 061 J-63							23.38	0.00	222.84
Tax 12/08/05 04 2 J 061							23.37-	0.00	199.47
Tax 12/08/05 04 2 J 061 J-63							23.37	0.00	222.84
Tax 12/08/05 04 3 J 061 J-63							24.28	0.00	247.12
Tax 12/08/05 04 3 J 061							24.28-	0.00	222.84
Tax 12/08/05 04 4 J 061							24.27-	0.00	198.57
Tax 12/08/05 04 4 J 061 J-63							24.27	0.00	222.84
Tax 02/01/06 06 1 J 061 J-44 T/F TO LIEN							25.33	0.00	248.17
Tax 05/01/06 06 2 J 061 J-44 T/F TO LIEN							25.32	0.00	273.49
Tax 08/01/06 06 3 J 061 J-44 T/F TO LIEN							26.73	0.00	300.22
Tax 11/01/06 06 4 J 061 J-44 T/F TO LIEN							26.72	0.00	326.94
Tax 02/01/07 07 1 J 061 J-66							26.03	0.00	352.97
Tax 05/01/07 07 2 J 061 J-66							26.02	0.00	378.99
Tax 08/01/07 07 3 J 061 J-66							31.13	0.00	410.12
Tax 11/01/07 07 4 J 061 J-66							31.12	0.00	441.24
Tax 02/01/08 08 1 J 061 T/F TO LIEN							28.58	0.00	469.82
Tax 05/01/08 08 2 J 061 T/F TO LIEN							28.57	0.00	498.39
Tax 08/01/08 08 3 J 061 T/F TO LIEN							32.68	0.00	531.07
Tax 11/01/08 08 4 J 061 T/F TO LIEN							31.00	0.00	562.07
Tax 02/01/09 09 1 J 061							30.21	0.00	592.28
Tax 05/01/09 09 2 J 061							30.21	0.00	622.49
Tax 08/01/09 09 3 J 061							37.91	0.00	660.40
Tax 11/01/09 09 4 J 061							29.88	0.00	690.28
Tax 02/01/10 10 1 J 061							32.06	0.00	722.34
Tax 05/01/10 10 2 J 061							32.05	0.00	754.39
Tax 08/01/10 10 3 J 061							62.35	0.00	816.74
Tax 11/01/10 10 4 J 061							62.34	0.00	879.08

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium
Lot	Street Address	Held By		Check Cleared Date	Amounts In Sale	
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years		Principal	Interest
Cert Num	Property Location			Balance Type		Total
Lien Hldr Id	Name					
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description
						Principal
						Interest
						Prin Balance
60	7	05-00001	CANON, WILLIAM W.	ESTATE	Continued	
	Tax	02/01/11	11	1	J 061	TTL
	Tax	05/01/11	11	2	J 061	TTL
	Tax	08/01/11	11	3	J 061	TTL
	Tax	11/01/11	11	4	J 061	TTL
	Tax	02/01/12	12	1	J 061	J-58
	Tax	05/01/12	12	2	J 061	J-58
	Tax	08/01/12	12	3	J 061	J-58
	Tax	11/01/12	12	4	J 061	J-58
	Tax	02/01/13	13	1	J 061	
	Tax	05/01/13	13	2	J 061	
	Tax	08/01/13	13	3	J 061	
	Tax	11/01/13	13	4	J 061	
	Tax	02/01/14	14	1	J 061	
	Tax	05/01/14	14	2	J 061	
	Tax	08/01/14	14	3	J 061	
	Tax	11/01/14	14	4	J 061	
	Tax	02/01/15	15	1	J 061	J-63
	Tax	05/01/15	15	2	J 061	J-63
	Tax	08/01/15	15	3	J 061	J-63
	Tax	11/01/15	15	4	J 061	J-63
	Tax	02/01/16	16	1	J 061	J-54 TRANSFER LIENS
	Tax	05/01/16	16	2	J 061	J-54 TRANSFER LIENS
	Tax	08/01/16	16	3	J 061	J-54 TRANSFER LIENS
	Tax	11/01/16	16	4	J 061	J-54 TRANSFER LIENS
	Tax	02/01/17	17	1	J 061	
	Tax	05/01/17	17	2	J 061	
	Tax	08/01/17	17	3	J 061	
	Tax	11/01/17	17	4	J 061	
	Tax	02/01/18	18	1	J 061	J-54 T/F TO LIEN
	Tax	05/01/18	18	2	J 061	J-54 T/F TO LIEN
	Tax	08/01/18	18	3	J 061	J-54 T/F TO LIEN
	Tax	11/01/18	18	4	J 061	J-54 T/F TO LIEN
	Tax	02/01/19	19	1	J 061	J-37 T/F MUN SUBS
	Tax	05/01/19	19	2	J 061	J-37 T/F MUN SUBS
	Tax	08/01/19	19	3	J 061	J-37 T/F MUN SUBS
	Tax	11/01/19	19	4	J 061	J-37 T/F MUN SUBS
	Tax	02/01/20	20	1	J 061	J-61 T/F TO LIEN
	Tax	05/01/20	20	2	J 061	J-61 T/F TO LIEN
	Tax	08/01/20	20	3	J 061	J-61 T/F TO LIEN
	Tax	11/01/20	20	4	J 061	J-61 T/F TO LIEN
	Tax	02/01/21	21	1	J 061	
	Tax	05/01/21	21	2	J 061	
	Tax	08/01/21	21	3	J 061	
	Tax	11/01/21	21	4	J 061	
	Tax	02/01/22	22	1	J 061	J-36 T/F MUN SUB TO LIEN
	Tax	05/01/22	22	2	J 061	J-36 T/F MUN SUB TO LIEN
	Tax	08/01/22	22	3	J 061	J-36 T/F MUN SUB TO LIEN
	Tax	11/01/22	22	4	J 061	J-36 T/F MUN SUB TO LIEN

Lien Type	Count	Prev Bal	Certificate Transfers	Assign/O.B. Principal	Payments Interest	Mun Adj Outside Adj	Redemption Principal	Payments Interest	Municipal Bal Total Balance
Tax	13	0.00	27,588.71 212,712.21	114.48	0.00	0.00 15,708.75	0.00	0.00	228,692.25 256,009.67
Water	1	0.00	352.42 0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 434.30	0.00	0.00	0.00 786.72
Cost	13	0.00	556.10 0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00	0.00	311.10 556.10
Lien Totals	27	0.00	28,497.23 212,712.21	114.48	0.00	0.00 16,143.05	0.00	0.00	229,003.35 257,352.49

Total Certs: 13

Total Install Accts:	0	Loan Principal Payments:	0.00	Loan Principal Balance:	0.00
Loan Prev Balance:	0.00	Loan Interest Payments:	0.00	Installment Interest Due:	0.00
New Loan Amounts:	0.00	Loan Adjustments:	0.00	Loan Prin + Instl Intr Due:	0.00
Total Municipal Install Accts:	0	Loan Principal Payments:	0.00	Loan Principal Balance:	0.00
Loan Prev Balance:	0.00	Loan Interest Payments:	0.00	Installment Interest Due:	0.00
New Loan Amounts:	0.00	Loan Adjustments:	0.00	Loan Prin + Instl Intr Due:	0.00

SALE DATE: 01/01/2002 to 01/10/2023

BALANCE AS OF 12/31/01 0.00

TAX SALE

Tax	23,158.71	
Water	310.50	
Cost	556.10	
Interest	4,471.92	
TOTAL TAX SALE		28,497.23

TRANSFERS TO LIEN

Tax	212,712.21	
Water	0.00	
TOTAL TRANSFERS TO LIEN		212,712.21

ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS (Principal & Interest)

Tax	0.00	
Water	0.00	
Cost	0.00	
TOTAL ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS		0.00

NSF REVERSALS OF ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS (Principal & Interest)

Tax	0.00	
Water	0.00	
Cost	0.00	
TOTAL NSF REVERSALS OF ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS		0.00

INSTALLMENT PLANS

0.00

COLLECTIONS (Lien Redemption)

Tax	0.00	
Water	0.00	
Cost	0.00	
TOTAL COLLECTIONS		(0.00)

NSF REVERSALS (Lien Redemption)

Tax	0.00	
Water	0.00	
Cost	0.00	
TOTAL NSF REVERSALS (Lien Redemption)		0.00

COLLECTOR ADJUSTMENTS

	Debit	Credit	Net
Lien - Transfer O.B.	16,143.05	0.00	16,143.05
	16,143.05	0.00	16,143.05
TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS			16,143.05

BALANCE AS OF 01/10/23

Tax	256,009.67	
Water	786.72	
Cost	556.10	
Installment Principal	0.00	
TOTAL BALANCE		257,352.49

MUNICIPAL LIEN BALANCE AS OF 01/10/23

Tax	228,692.25
-----	------------

Water	0.00		
Cost	311.10		
Installment Principal	<u>0.00</u>		
TOTAL MUNICIPAL LIEN BALANCE			<u><u>229,003.35</u></u>
TOTAL PREMIUM			33,000.00

COLLECTOR INTEREST ADJUSTMENTS	<u>Debit</u>	<u>Credit</u>	<u>Net</u>	
	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL INTEREST ADJUSTMENTS				<u>0.00</u>